orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peptide Technology Ltd.	Name: Peptech Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): April 16, 2002	19 – 25 Khartoum Road (Locked Bag 2053)
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Macquarie Park
Government Interest Assignment	
	State: New South Wales
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2113
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
11/759,787 Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Kimberly A. Bolin MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 273404002302	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit)
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: <u>94304-1018</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (650) 813-5740	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (650) 494-0792	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: KBolin@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Kimberly A. Bolin
9. Signature:	June 18, 2007
Kimberly A. Bolin - 44,546	Total work on a former including an and
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

pa-1173943

F B RICE & CO *** TO BE COLLECTED ***

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

PEPTIDE TECHNOLOGY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 951 877

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the fifth day of September 1996 the company changed its name to **PEPTECH LIMITED**

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a public company.

The day of commencement of registration is the seventh day of June 1985.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of April, 2002.

-10

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

RECORDED: 06/18/2007